	06-2002		
0, 1,102, 0	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Guan-Wu Wang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Micro Mobio Corporation Taiwan Branch		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>2F, No. 7-2, Industrial E. Rd. IX</u> <u>Science-Based Industrial Park</u> <u>Hsinchu, Taiwan</u>		
Execution Date: October 8, 2002	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 5,940,750 ched? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:Supreme Patent Services	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 1/05/2002 BITINE 00000178 5949750 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Signature $0 - 20 - 0$ Z Date er sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT			
This Assignment is made on the 08 day of October , 2002 by and			
between Guan-Wu Wang, a citizen of Taiwan, Repulic of China and existing			
under the laws of the Taiwan, having its residence at 1544 N. Port Rd., Decatur,			
<b>III. 62526</b> (hereinafter referred to as the			
"ASSIGNOR") and Micro Mobio Corporation Taiwan Branch(U.S.A.)			
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, Republic of China,			
having its business office at 2F, No.7-2 Industrial E.Rd.IX, Science-Based,			
Industrail Park, Hsinchu, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").			
Taiwan, R.O.C.			
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following patent issued by the United			
States Patent and Trade mark Office (hereinafter "PATENT"):			

Title	]	Pat. No.
CONVERTER W	W NOISE BLOCK DOWN- ITH A SELF-OSCILLATING ATELLITE BROADCAST RECEIVER:	5,940,750 G

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and its successors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR: Guan-Wu Wang

Name: Guan-Wu Wang

ASSIGNEE: Micro Mobio Corporation Taiwan Branch (U.S.A.)

Chiu-Hsia Yang Hung Name: Chiu-Hsia Yang Hung

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 10/31/2002**